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 September 2020 

 
  

 

Tue, Sep 1  

  

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM 
 

City Bureau Directors Check-in 
Via Zoom 
Rinehart, Tom 

 
  

 

Wed, Sep 2   
 

 

9:00 AM – 12:00 AM  Desk time: SWINI Audit 
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:15 PM  Fall BMP Review 

 
 2:00 PM – 4:00 PM 

 
September Oregon Complete Count Committee 
Meeting 
 

 
  

 

Thu, Sep 3  
 

 

10:30 AM – 11:30 AM  Check-in: H. Holloway  

 
 

11:30 AM – 1:00 PM  Bureau Directors Monthly Meeting 

 
 

1:30 PM – 2:00 PM  Call: D. McArdle-Jaimes 

 
 

3:15 PM – 4:00 PM  CHECK IN: P. Birge 

 
 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
 

5:00 PM – 7:00 PM  Cannabis: open house 

 
  

 

Fri, Sep 4  
 

 

9:30 AM – 10:30   Mtg: BTS/docking station fix  

 
 

10:00 –10:30 AM  Swap docking station  

  

2:00  – 4:00 PM 
 

Black Futures Lab: Policing on the Agenda: Understanding ‘defund 
the police’ and calling for police accountability in Black 
communities  



 
  

 

Sat, Sep 5  
  

 

Sun, Sep 6  
 

  

 

Mon, Sep 7  
 

 

All Day   LABOR DAY 

 
  

 

Tue, Sep 8  
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Mayor's press conference on housing stabilization and 
rent relief 

 
 

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM  Civic Life Leadership Team Meeting  

 
 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Civic Life HR bi-weekly meetings 

 
 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in  
 

  

 

Wed, Sep 9  
 

 

10:00 AM – 10:30 AM  Mtg: T. Rinehart/S. Rhee  

 
 

11:00 AM – 11:30 AM  MEET: T. Garcia  

 
 

1:00 PM – 1:45 PM  Check In: M. Runkle, H. Holloway 
 

 

2:00 PM – 2:45 PM  Check In: A. Williams 

 
 

3:00 PM – 3:45 PM  Check In – M. Juarez 
 

 

3:30 PM – 4:00 PM  Mtg: Community Safety planning 

 
 

5:30 PM – 7:00 PM  Freedom to Thrive Community Safety Book-Talk  

 
  

 

Thu, Sep 10  
 

 

9:00 AM – 4:00 PM  Mtg: MarshMinick/Civic Life 

 
 

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM  Check-in: Holloway/Rhee 

 
 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  CHECK IN: P. Birge 

 
 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
 

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM  City Council: Safety Net Ordinance 

 
  

 

Fri, Sep 11  
 

 

All Day   Furlough Day  

 
  



 

Sat, Sep 12  
 

  

 

Sun, Sep 13  
 

  

 

Mon, Sep 14   
 

 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  Check-in: M. Montoya 

 
 

11:30 AM – 12:00 PM  MEET: Bi-weekly, Suk Rhee, Director Office of 
Community & Civic Life 

  2:30 PM – 5:00 PM  Civic Life Leadership Team Meeting  

 
  

 

Tue, Sep 15  
 

 

8:00 AM – 9:00 AM  ASCETA-City of Portland Key Stakeholder Interview 

 
 

9:00 AM – 9:45 AM  Check In – L. John 

 
 

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM  Mtg: S. Iannarone  
 

 

11:30 AM – 1:00 PM  Civic Life + 311 Change Mgmt Leadership Workshop  

 
 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Management Team Meeting 

 
 

2:30 PM – 3:30 PM  Mtg: Marsh Minick 

 
 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
  

 

Wed, Sep 16  
 

 

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM  Desk time: SWNI Audit   

 
 

10:30 AM – 11:15 AM  Mtg: Cannabis  

  2:00 PM – 3:00 PM  City Council: Items 740/741 

  3:00 PM – 4:15 PM 
 

Mtg: N. Saxena/S. Rhee 
 

 
  

 

Thu, Sep 17  
 

 

9:30 AM – 10:30 AM  City Council: Item 723  

 
 

10:15 AM – 11:00 AM  Call: M. Schwab 

 
 

12:00 PM – 12:30 PM  Check-in: Holloway/Rhee 

 
 

12:30 PM – 1:00 PM  Racial Equity Subgroup 

 
 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  CHECK IN: P. Birge 

 
 

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM  Mtg: CoP and SUN 

 
 

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
 

5:00 PM – 6:00 PM  Mtg: SWNI, Marsh Minick, Civic Life 

 



 
 
 

 

Fri, Sep 18  
 

 

8:15 AM – 8:45 AM  Call: M. Montoya  

 
 

9:00 AM – 9:30 AM  Call: M. Mundy 

 
 

9:30 AM – 10:00 AM  Call: A Williams 

 
  

 

Sat, Sep 19  
 

  

 

Sun, Sep 20  
 

  

 

Mon, Sep 21  
 

 

9:00 AM – 9:45 AM  Check In - M. Montoya 

 
 

10:00 AM – 10:30 AM  Communications Check In 

 
 

10:30 AM – 11:30 AM  Mtg. Public Safety (rescheduled)  

 
 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Civic Life HR bi-weekly meetings 

 
 

3:00 PM – 5:00 PM  Civic Life Leadership Team Meeting  

 
  

 

Tue, Sep 22  
 

 

9:00 AM –10:15 AM  Desk time: W PDX Town Ctr 
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  311 & Civic touch base 

  5:00 PM – 8:00 PM  PCCEP September Full Board Public Meeting 

 
  

 

Wed, Sep 23  
 

 

9:30 AM – 10:30 AM  City Council Session: Item 758 

 
 

12:30 PM – 2:00 PM  Mtg: C. Rubio  

 
 

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM  Check In: A. Williams 

 
 

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  Check In - Meg/Suk 

 
  

 

Thu, Sep 24  
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  CHECK IN: P. Birge 

 
 

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM  Check-in: Holloway/Rhee 

 
 

1:30 PM – 4:00 PM  Desk time: application reviews 

 
 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 



 
  
 

 

Fri, Sep 25  
 

 

All Day   Furlough day 

 
  

 

Sat, Sep 26 – Sun, Sep 27   
 

  

 

Mon, Sep 28  
 

 

9:00 AM – 9:45 AM  Check In – M. Montoya  

 
 

10:00 AM – 10:30 AM  Communications Check In 

 
 

10:30 AM – 11:00 AM  Mtg. T. Rinehart, M. Mundy 

 
 

11:30 AM – 12:00 PM  Mtg. Commissioner Eudaly 

 
 

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM  Mtg. P. Birge  

 
 

2:30 PM – 5:00 PM  Civic Life Leadership Team Meeting  

 
 

4:30 PM – 5:00 PM  Mtg. Commissioner Hardesty  

 
  

 

Tue, Sep 29  
 

 

9:30 AM – 11:30 AM  Council Worksession: Western States Training, Part I 

 
 

2:30 PM – 3:30 PM  Mtg: Marsh Minick 

 
 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
  

 

Wed, Sep 30  
 

 

8:45 AM – 9:45 AM  Mtg: P Birge 
 

 

9:30 AM – 11:00 AM  City Council: Item 777 

 
 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Mtg. D. McArdle-Jaimes, A. Williams: Strategic 
Communications Planning 

 
 

12:00 PM – 1:00 PM  Mtg: Church 

 
 

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Check-in: Director Smith and Suk Rhee  

 
 

2:15 PM – 2:45 PM  Mtg: Reimagine Update 

 
 

3:00 PM – 4:30 PM  Equity Managers' Weekly Meeting 

 


